

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4862 of 2026

=====

DECEASED NANUBHAI DESAI THROUGH LEGAL HEIR GAYATRIBEN
NANUBHAI DESAI

Versus

SURAT RUSTOMPURA BEHDIN SATH PARSİ ZARATHOSTI ANJUMAN
TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NEHA M SHAH(9218) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. KULDEEP D VAIDYA(7045) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 16/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocates for the respective parties.
2. Parties are directed to apply for adjournment before the learned Court below.
3. If any application or request for adjournment is made, the same shall be considered by the learned Court below in accordance with law.
4. In view of above, stand over to 24.04.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA