

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4862 of 2026

=====

DECEASED NANUBHAI DESAI THROUGH LEGAL HEIR
GAYATRIBEN NANUBHAI DESAI

Versus

SURAT RUSTOMPURA BEHDIN SATH PARSI ZARATHOSTI
ANJUMAN TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NEHA M SHAH(9218) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. KULDEEP D VAIDYA(7045) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 12/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **24.08.2026**. Interim relief granted
earlier, if any, to continue till then.

GAURAV J THAKER

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)